DUANE A. DAVIDSON, Chairman
State Treasurer

JAY R. INSLEE
Governor

CYRUS HABIB
Lieutenant Governor

NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF BOND SALE RESOLUTION

March 16, 2020 Office of the State Treasurer Legislative Building, Room 230 Olympia, WA

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that the State Finance Committee of the State of Washington (the "Committee"), acting by and through the State Treasurer, at the Office of the State Treasurer, Legislative Building, Second Floor, Room 230, Olympia, commencing at approximately 2:00 P.M., on the 16th day of March, 2020, will consider for approval the following proposed Rond Sale Resolution:

1. <u>Resolution No. 1235</u> awards the sale of \$192,040,000, more or less, of State of Washington Various Purpose General Obligation Refunding Bonds, Series R-2020C, and \$157,645,000, more or less, of State of Washington Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax General Obligation Refunding Bonds, Series R-2020D, as authorized by Resolution No. 1224 of the Committee, and Chapters 39.42 and 39.53 RCW.

The results of the foregoing bond sales will be posted on the State Treasurer's website promptly following approval of the Bond Sale Resolution by the State Treasurer on behalf of the Committee.

If you are a person with a disability and require an accommodation for attendance, please contact the Office of the State Treasurer. (360) 902-9000, 24 hours prior to the meeting date.